#### 501976844 07/03/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/06/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	220-8623	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7360756	
Patent Number:	7370853	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)672-5399

 Phone:
 202-672-5300

 Email:
 smayfield@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenn Law

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP, Suite 600

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016867-0422	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina Mayfield for Glenn Law	

Total Attachments: 1

501976844

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028482 FRAME: 0632

OF \$80.00 /360/56

## EXHIBIT C

#### **Patent Assignment**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR, DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy Michigan, 48098 and its Affiliates (collectively "ASSIGNOR")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

RECORDED: 07/03/2012

ASSIGNEE, NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having its registered office at 2 Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 220-8623, Japan ("ASSIGNEE")

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to:

Patent or	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent
Application No.			
7.360,756	US	7-Nov-05	VIBRATION ISOLATING BUSHING WITH EMBEDDED SPEED/POSITION SENSOR
7,370,853	us	31-Mar-05	VIBRATION ISOLATING BUSHING WITH EMBEDDED ANGULAR POSITION SENSOR

as well as the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement subject to pre-existing rights of others. Assignor acknowledges that Assignee has granted back to Assignor a license under the Patent Rights on the conditions set forth in a Patent Sale Agreement between the parties executed on May 2412.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu, 2012.	unto set i	my hand and seal this 6 th day of
	Ву:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
		(Signature of ASSIGNOR)
	Title:	Vice President

PATENT REEL: 028482 FRAME: 0633